# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jack Drake		05/13/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jack Q. Drake as trustee for the Jack Q. Drake Revocable Trust	
Street Address:	2649 Tilden Avenue	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	
Entity Type:	TRUSTEE: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1529901	ZEN BAKERY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)932-6161

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-932-6162

Email: harrison@colterjennings.com

Correspondent Name: J. Harrison Colter

Address Line 1: 333 South 520 West

Address Line 4: Lindon, UTAH 84042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZEN BAKERY ASSNMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Harrison Colter
Signature:	/J. Harrison Colter/
Date:	05/19/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0644

OF \$40.00 1529901

900134362

Total Attachments: 1

source=1529901 ZEN BAKERY Stylized Assgnmt to Trust#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0645

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jack Drake, also known as Jack Q. Drake, an individual, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademark that is registered in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Reg. No.

Date

ZEN BAKERY [Stylized]

1,529,901

March 14, 1989

WHEREAS, Jack Q. Drake, as Trustee of the Jack Q. Drake Revocable Trust, dated May 29, 1998, as amended and restated, a California trust having an address of 2649 Tilden Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90064, wishes to acquire said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Jack Drake does hereby assign to Jack Q. Drake, as Trustee of the Jack Q. Drake Revocable Trust, dated May 29, 1998, as amended and restated, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jack Drake has executed this Assignment this 13 day of May 2009.

By: Jack Drake

State of California

) ss.

County of Los Angeles

On this day of May 2009, before me, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PICHARD II. SERMONE
Commission # 1789329
Notary Fublic - California
Los Angeles County
My Corren, Eggles Feb 17, 2012

RECORDED: 05/19/2009

Notary Public in and for a County and State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0646